am of the considered view that it is a fit case to release the applicants on 

bail, therefore, without expressing any view on the merits of the case, the 

application  is  allowed  and  it  is  directed  that  the  applicants  shall  be 

released  on  bail  on  their  furnishing  a  personal  bond  in  a  sum  of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) each with one surety each 

in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court for securing their 

presence before  the said Court on all the dates of hearing fixed in this 

regard during trial.

This  order  will  remain  operative  subject  to  compliance  of  the